Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 20202020 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

system is needed, because :
(i) The size of organizations have
become large and data is
massive
(ii) Timely dicisions are to be
taken based on available data
(iii) Computers are available
(iv) Difficult to get clerks to
process data
Which of the following combinations
is correct ?
(A) (ii) and (iii)
(B) (i) and (ii)
(C) (i) and (iv)
(D) (iii) and (iv)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/III
36. According to BCG-matrix ‘Dogs’
are characterised by :
(A) High market share and low

own creativity and encourage it
among workers by :
(A) Expecting and tolerating
failure
(B) Avoiding problems
(C) Limiting rewards
(D) Not taking chances
43. Which stage of the creative
process requires one to develop a
solid understanding of the
problem or decision ?
(A) Investigation
(B) Preparation
(C) Illumination
(D) Verification
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/III
44. ........................... is a graphical
technique that encourages
thinking on both sides of the

expectation
51. Which of the following statements
about arbitration is true ?
(A) Binding arbitration can lead
to a trial if both parties are
not satisfied with the decision
(B) The neutrality of arbiter is
guaranteed by the selection
process
(C) The process of arbitral follows
the same rules as used in a
court case
(D) Disputes are open to public
view as soon as the involved
parties agree to arbitration
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/III
52. Hiring permanent employees of
another firm, who possess certain
specialized skills on period basis

psychographic characteristic of a
consumer ?
(A) Age
(B) Lifestyle
(C) Occupation
(D) Economic Status
60. Amazon.com and Expedia.com are
best described as .........................
that sell products and services
directly to final buyers via the
Internet.
(A) Search engines
(B) Content sites
(C) Transaction sites
(D) e-tailers
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/III
61. Which one of the following is not
a characteristic of personal
selling ?

unrelated lines of business
activities are called :
(A) Horizontal merger
(B) Vertical merger
(C) Conglomerate merger
(D) Forward merger
70. The full form of TRIPS is :
(A) Trade Related Intelligence
and Property Rights
(B) Trade Related Investment and
Personal Rights
(C) Trade Related Intellectual
Property Rights
(D) Trade Related Investment and
Property Rights
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/IIIAUG - 51315/III
71. An international compact signed
in 1997 that calls for reduction
in the emission of carbon dioxide